502857512 06/18/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2904109

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAFECROSS SOLUTIONS, LLC	06/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MR. DOUGLAS G PEACOCK	
Street Address:	8111 HOUSTON LANE	
City:	PEWEE VALLEY	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40056	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8546963

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)477-2634

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 864-282-1181

Email: tstclair@nexsenpruet.com
Correspondent Name: TIMOTHY D. ST. CLAIR

Address Line 1: 55 EAST CAMPERDOWN WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52752-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY D. ST. CLAIR
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. St. Clair/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=5275201ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=5275201ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 502857512 REEL: 033131 FRAME: 0761

ATTORNEY REFERENCE NO. 52752-01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned:

Safecross Solutions, LLC 8111 Houston Lane PeWee Valley, Kentucky 40056

(hereinafter referenced together as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the invention entitled "GENERATOR FRAME WITH GRAPPLING ATTACHMENT FEATURE AND THEFT DETERRING WEIGHT RECEPTACLE," hereinafter referred to as ("the Invention"), as described in U.S. Patent No. 8,546,963B2 ("the Patent") issued on October 1, 2013 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and,

WHEREAS, Douglas G. Peacock, a citizen of the United States, whose address is 8111 Houston Lane, PeWee Valley, Kentucky 40056 ("Assignee") is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, any and all patents directed to the Invention, and the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee and its lawful successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest of Assignor (a) in and to the Invention, and (b) in and to the Application and all divisional, continuation, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications of the Application, including the right to file such applications, and (c) in and to any applications, and all divisional, continuation, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications of the Application filed in any foreign country based on the Application, including the right to file foreign applications.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters Patent for the Invention 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 033131 FRAME: 0762

ATTORNEY REFERENCE NO. 52752-01

to Assignee and its respective successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of

this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR FURTHER hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all

divisional, continuation, renewal, reexamination, and reissue applications, to execute all

necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent for the Invention to be

issued to Assignee, and to make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything

reasonably possible to aid Assignee and its representatives to obtain and enforce

proper protection for the Invention in the United States of America and in and all

countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR FURTHER hereby agrees that the terms, covenants, and conditions

of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns,

and legal representatives, and shall be binding on Assignors, their legal representatives,

successors, and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor has hereunto set their hand on the date

indicated below.

Safecross Solutions, LLC

By:

0.18.14 Date

2 of 2